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November 2019 

STATE OF ILLINOIS  ) 
        )SS 

COUNTY OF LAKE    ) 

Your Finance and Administrative Services Deputy Finance Director herewith submits to the 

County Board the attached report of CLAIMS AGAINST LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS for the 

month of October 2019. 

I respectfully request that this report be received and placed on file. 

Ryan J. Horne  
Finance and Administrative Services 
Controller 



Cash Disbursement Summary
Disbursements for the Period Name : 'Oct-19'

Fund Fund Name Fund Amount

101

206

208

210

212

214

216

218

220

232

234

250

252

256

258

260

267

268

269

276

510

610

620

710

715

725

730

740

750

760

790

General Fund

Liability Insurance and Risk Fund

Veterans Assistance  Commission

Health  Department

Stormwater  Management

Division of  Transportation

Hulse Detention Center .

Winchester  House

TB Clinic

Bridge Tax

Matching Tax

Probation Services Fee .

Law  Library

Court  Automation

Court Document Storage .

Recorder Automation .

Coroner Fees

Motor Fuel Tax

Sales Tax for Transportation & Public Safety

Special Service Area #12  The Woods of Ivanhoe

Health, Life &  Dental Insurance

Public Works

Northern Lake County Lake Michigan Water Planning Group

Township Motor Fuel Tax

Treasurer Agency Fund

Sheriff's Agency Funds

Employee Flexible Reimbursements

Community Development

Workforce  Development

Asset Forfeiture Account

Contributions Fund

11,353,523.20

345,044.18

12,130.94

1,039,195.64

69,377.36

232,195.16

39,226.79

53,475.01

1,693.13

580,690.79

1,043,177.56

16,490.80

8,747.12

25,443.36

6,937.90

13,087.55

635.01

625,918.38

2,445,521.92

9,038.12

3,699,876.73

2,850,644.13

4,561.15

282,673.38

51,976.00

28,357.26

43,096.61

270,939.97

352,246.86

300.00

2,169.00

Grand Total: 25,508,391.01
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